

CR No.32 of 2019

15.03.2019 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CR No.32 of 2019

Dasti notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for **29.3.2019**. Steps for service, complete in all respects, be positively taken within a period of three days. Registry is directed to hand over the dasti summons to the learned counsel for the petitioners. List before appropriate Bench.

CMP No.1912 of 2019

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, operation and execution of the judgment and decree dated 6.1.2016, passed by learned Civil Judge(Senior Division) Kasauli, District Solan, H.P., in Civil Suit No.131/1 of 2015, titled as ***M/s Vardhman Industries and others versus Sh. Vivek Saini and others***, shall remain stayed.

Copy dasti.

15th March, 2019

(shankar)

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**