

CR No. 32 of 2019

29.03.2019 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CR No. 32 of 2019

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He submits that it will be in the interest of justice in case this petition is heard at this stage. As jointly prayed for, list for consideration/hearing on **10th May, 2019**.

CMP No. 1912 of 2019

This application is disposed of by making order dated 15th March, 2019 as absolute.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 29, 2019
(bhupender)