

CR No. 32 of 2019

11.09.2019 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard in part. As prayed for, list for continuation on **24th September, 2019**. Registry is directed to call for the complete record of the case from the learned Trial Court, as the case file of the main Civil Suit has not been sent to this Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 11, 2019
(bhupender)