

CR No.32 of 2019

24.9.2019 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.s. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Record of the Civil Suit stands received. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they may be granted some time to inspect the same. As prayed for, list on **13th November, 2019**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

24th September, 2019
(*Rishi*)