

CR No. 32 of 2019

11.12.2019 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard further. As prayed for, list for continuation on **2nd January, 2020**. In the meanwhile, parties to inform the Court as to whether there is any possibility of the matter being amicably settled.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 11, 2019
(bhupender)