

23.07.2021 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Through Video Conferencing

As prayed for, list for consideration on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2021, as learned counsel for the parties inform the Court that there is no possibility of any amicable settlement of the dispute in issue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 23, 2021  
*(bhupender)*