

**C.R. No. 32 of 2019**

28.10.2021

Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate for the respondents.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

October 28, 2021  
(naveen)

**( Ajay Mohan Goel )**  
**Judge**