

**CR No. 32 of 2019**

29.11.2021 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CR No. 32 of 2019**

Heard further. As prayed for, list for continuation, list on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022. Interim to continue, subject to furnishing of bank guarantee by the petitioners equivalent to the decretal amount within a period of four weeks from today.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 29, 2021  
*(bhupender)*