

Vivek Saini & Ors. Vs. Verdhman Industries

CR No.32 of 2019

23.03.2022 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.2779 of 2022

By way of this application, a prayer was made for extension of six weeks' time to comply with the order dated 27.11.2021. The application is dated 20.12.2021 and in view thereof, the prayer made in the same has been rendered infructuous as of now, but taking into consideration the request so made by the learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants/petitioners, this application is disposed of with the direction that the condition imposed vide order dated 29.11.2021 be complied with on or before **15.04.2022**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March, 23, 2022
(chander/narender)