

Shri Vivek Saini and others Vs. M/s Vardhman Industries and others

CR No. 32 of 2019

18.04.2022 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. _____ of 2022

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicants/petitioners submits that the applicants have deposited an amount of Rs.17,00,000/- (rupees seventeen lacs only) in the shape of FDR to furnish the bank guarantee and they may be permitted to furnish the bank guarantee/lien created in favour of Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, in the Court, as the same could not be done on account of vacations in the Court. As there is no objection to the request so made, accordingly, this application is ordered to be taken on record. Registry to register the same.

The application is disposed of with the direction that bank guarantee so furnished by the applicants/petitioners be taken on record.

CR No. 32 of 2019

As prayed for, list for consideration on 15th June, 2022.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 18, 2022
(bhupender)