

Vivek Saini and others versus M/s Vardhman  
Industries and others

**Civil Revision No.32 of 2019**

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh  
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

At the joint request of the parties, list the  
matter after three weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

November 19, 2024  
*(himani)*