

Vivek Saini and others Vs. M/s Vardhman Industries and others.

Civil Revision No.32 of 2019.

17.12.2024 **Present:** Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate, vice Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents, explains the exigencies for non-appearance of original counsel and prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after three weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

17th December, 2024
(munish)