

Vivek Saini & others vs. M/s Vardhman
Industries & others

Civil Revision No. 32 of 2019

01.03.2025 Present: Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.
Mr.Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Learned arguing counsel for the respondents is
pre-occupied for addressing the arguments in other Court.
Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for consideration on
07.04.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 1, 2025
(Purohit)