

Vivek Saini & Ors. Vs. M/s. Vardhman Industries & Ors.

Civil Revision No. 32 of 2019

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list the matter on

03.09.2025.

29th August, 2025

(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge