

Vivek Saini & Ors vs. M/s. Vardhman Industries and Ors.

Civil Revision No. 32 of 2019

03.09.2025 **Present:** Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the Senior counsel, who has to argue the matter could not come to Court on account of inclement weather and bad road connectivity, and hence prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 03, 2025.

(Susheel)