

Vivek Saini and others vs. M/s Vardhman Industries and others

Civil Revision No.32 of 2019

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties seek time to inspect the record. In view thereof, list after ensuing winter vacation in the **second week of March, 2026.**

December 16, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**