

**Vivek Saini and others vs. M/s Vardhman
Industries and others**

Civil Revision No.32 of 2019

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ruchirangad Singh, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

Learned proxy counsel for the parties prays for an adjournment.

At their request, list the matter on **10.04.2026**.

March 13, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**