

**Vivek Saini & Ors. vs. M/s Vardhman Industries
& Ors.**

Civil Revision No.32 of 2019

08.05.2026

Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pratap Singh Goverdhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **29.05.2026.**

08th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**